






































































Sourcewell Contract #031622-MUI | Amendment #1 
Page 1 of 1 

AMENDMENT #1 
TO  

CONTRACT #020124-CET 
 
 
THIS AMENDMENT is effective upon the date of the last signature below by and between 
Sourcewell and CET Fire Pumps Mfg. Ltd. (Supplier).  
 
Sourcewell awarded a contract to Supplier to provide Firefighting Equipment and Rescue Tools 
with Related Suppliers and Accessories, to Sourcewell and its Participating Entities, effective 
April 2, 2024 (Contract). 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the parties wish to amend the Contract as follows: 
 

Section 18. Insurance–Subsection A. Requirements– Item 6. Network Security and 
Privacy Liability Insurance, of the Contract, is modified to reduce the minimum limit 
requirements to $1,000,000 per occurrence and $1,000,000 annual aggregate. 

 
Except as amended by this Amendment, the Contract remains in full force and effect. 
 
Sourcewell    CET Fire Pumps Mfg. Ltd. 
 
 
By:       By:      
Jeremy Schwartz, Director of Operations/CPO Stephanie Thibault, President 
 
Date:        Date:       
 
 


	CET Fire Contract 020124
	CET Fire Pumps 020124-Amendment 1

